Public Hearing December 20, 2022

The Public Hearing was called to order by President Kallas at 7:32 p.m.

<u>Members Present</u>: President George Kallas, Trustee Randall Simpson, and Trustee Lucas Allen. Absent: Secretary Phillip Saas and Treasurer Robb Hannen.

Also Present: Chief Steven C. Evans, DC Eric Ermer, Admin. Asst. Robin Youngberg and Attorney Megan Lamb.

The purpose of the Public Hearing was to discuss the proposed 2022/2023 Annual Tax Levy Ordinance No. 2022-344. There being no questions or comments, Trustee Simpson made a motion to close the Public Hearing, seconded by Trustee Allen. All in favor.

The Public Hearing was closed at 7:32 p	o.m.
George Kallas, President	Robin K. Youngberg, Recording Secretary